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Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut, SPEED POST
64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar,
Near Radhakrishna Hospital,
Nagpur - 440035
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First Appellate Authority Shri Rakesh Deepak. Joint Commissioner, Nag'pur —II
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To, s/ A-J Veywig
Ay it omprissioner T 17 AR ellase
The Public information officer, ﬂmﬁgﬂly

Service Tax Depatment, Nagpur

Sub. : FOR THE YEAR 2014-15 & 2015-16 THE SERVICE TAX DEPARTMENT SERVED THE NOTICE TO
JAIN BHAWAN,GANDHIBAGH, NAGPUR UNDER SHREE WARDHAMAN JAIN SHRAVAK
SANGH,ITWARI, NAGPUR | WOULD LIKE TO KNOW WHAT HAPPENED ABOUT THAT CASE AND
WHICH OFFICER HANDLED THAT CASE. '

Sir,

| received various replies from your department saying that we have not handled this case
and we do not have any record for this please let us know that Jain Bhawan,Gandhibagh,Nagpur is
register with the service tax department or not and if yes then what happend about that case and
provide us the copy of notice which is being served to the Jain Bhawan Gandhibagh,Nagpur Please
kindly look into the matter and do the needful. | am enclosing the letter from your department
which i have received saying that we are having no details about this.

Wt

Place: Nagpur Signature of the Applicant

Date: 19/12/2016 Mobile No. : 9881740930

Full Address of Correspondence:

. Anil Zumberlal Bharut,

64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar,

Near Radhakrishna Hospital,Ngp.

Encl. ; 1) Xerox copy of letter from P. Gurumurthy

2) Xerox copy of letter from Kamal Puggal ,V‘)(V

(4"
3) Xerox copy of letter from A K pandey O / -
%
4) Xerox copy of letter from Anil Sashidharan (\
5) Xerox copy of letter from V R Jadhavar _ , NS
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1) Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut, 64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar, Near Radhakrishna
Hospital, Nagpur - 440035 - Your RTI application has been already forwarded for reply to the
concerned CPIO, for further follow up. You may directly contact them.
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PAN No. : ACTPB4752D v

(For office use} :
To,
The Public information officer, L
Service Tax Depatment, Nagpur
1. Name of Applicant | : Anil Zumberlal Bharut
2. Full Address : 64/65,East Wardhaman Naéar, Nagpur
3. Particulars of informationreq. : - FORTHEYEAR 2014-15 & 2015-16 THE SERVICE TAX

DEPARTMENT SERVED THE NOTICE TO JAIN BHAWAN,GANDHIBAGH, NAGPUR UNDER SHREE
WARDHAMAN JAIN SHRAVAK SANGH,ITWARI], NAGPUR | WOULD LIKE TO KNOW WHAT
HAPPENED ABOUT THAT CASE AND WHICH OFFICER HANDLED THAT CASE.

4, I, hereby state that the information sought is not covered under the categories which are

* exempted from disclosure of information’under section 8 or under section 9 of the Right to

Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge, it is pertaining to your Department / Office.

5. {1) | have paid the fees Rs, 50/- in words rupees Rupees Fifty only on dt. 03.10.2016
vide receipt no. 74G 877625 in the Department / Office of Indian Post Office.

{2) Enclose herewith Postal Order No. 74G 877625 Dt. 03.10.2016 drawn in favour of

Service Tax Dept. Office issued by Post Office towards the fees payable.

{3} Non-judicial stamp of Rs, 10/ {Ten} is affixed on this application.

V]

Place : Nagpur Signature of the Applicant

Date: 03 / 1] 20/8 Mobile No. : 9881740930

Full Address of Correspondence:
Anil Zumbertlal Bharut,

64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar,

E \ N wfq
%\\ B’\\\ %W %‘ Near Radhakrishna Hospital, Ngp.
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. Customs, Central Excise Division & Service tax,

40

L OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL

EXCISE & SERVICE TAX, DIVISION MIHAN, NAGPUR-I
COMMISSIONERATE, NAGPUR-440001

F.No.IvV (16)30-01/RTI/2014.MIHA%%
To,

The Assistant Commissioner (CPIO),

Nagpur-I

Subject:-. Application of Shri Anil Zumberial Bharat, Nagpur,
Dated 03/11/2016(received on 28/11/2016) Under
RTI Act, 2005 - regarding.

Please refer to tour office letter F.No. 1(22)74/RTI/NGP-
1/2016/2626,dated 29/11/2016 on the above mentioned subject,

The report called for may please be treated as ‘NIL’ in respect of
this office since the party M/s Jain Bhawan, Gandhi Bagh, Nagpur is not
falling under the jurisdiction of this Diyisiorn.
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- By Speed Post
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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE
&

SERVICE TAX. DIVISION-HINGNA-I, TELENKHEDI ROAD, CIVIL LINES
M
' NAGPUR-440001

F.No.IV(16} 30-14/RTI/2016-17/H-1
(16} /RTI/ /,ég

07.12.2016

ez

-

To i ——

' § oONIVERSIO! EXNGIOE
Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut, ; R L
64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar i o o

{ ! Lgﬂ i %
vagpur o pemcams . |

% \ %‘\:ﬁ-.a“‘é
Gentlemen,

Subject :-Application seeking Information under the RTI Act.2005-

kA koA

Please refer to your application under RTI Act 2005 dated 03.11.2016
and received in this office on dated. 02.12.2016.

2. The Jain Bhawan, Gandhibagh Nagpur under Shree Wardhaman Jain Shravak

Sangh, Itwari Nagpur is not under the jurisdiction of this Division. Hence information may

be treated as Nil,
/

(ANIL SASIDHARAN)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX
DIV-HINGNA I, NAGPUR

opy to :- CPIO & The Assistant Commissioner,(RTI) C.EX. Hgrs. Nagpur-1, with reference
to your letter C.No.1(22)74/RTI/NGP-1/2016/2622 dated 29.11.2016.

\‘B
\\rv\
oY
{ANIL SASIDHARAN) .

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX

DIV-HINGNA I, NAGPUR




\/ ‘ By Speed Post

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE
& SERVICE TAX,
DIVISION-HINGNA-II, TELENKHEDI ROAD, CIVIL LINES NAGPUR-440001

F.No.IV(16) 04/RTI/2014/H-1] bm}- o Nagpur, the dtd. 05.12.2016
. bz —

To, —

Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut,

64/6¢5, East Wardhaman Nagar

Nagpur.

Gentlemen,

Subject :-Application seeking Information under the RTI Act.2005-

Lt T

Please refer to your application under RTI Act 2005 dated 03.11.2016
and received in this office on dt. 02.12.2016.
2. The Jain Bhawan, Gandhibagh Nagpur under Shree Wardhaman Jain Shravak

Sangh, Itwari Nagpur is not under the Jurisdiction of this Division. Hence information may

be treated as NiL.

S

{(KAMAL PUGGAL)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL EXCISE,DN.HINGNA-

[

opy to :- CPIO & The Assistant Commissioner,(RTI) C.EX. Hars, Nagpur-1 ,with reference
to your letter C.No.I(22)74/RTI/NGP-1/2016/2023 dated 29.11.2016.

l\

KAMAL PUGEAIRMNAY® X
ASSISTANT MMISSIONER
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F.No. IV(16)30-10/RTi/Dn B-1/2014 /a6 ;
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To,
Shri. Anil Zumberial Bharut,
64/65, East Wardhaman Nagar,
Near Radhakrishna Hospital,
Nagpur-440035.

Gentlemen,
Sub:-The Information u/s 6/1 of RT! Act,2005 application dated.03.11.2016-reg.

Please refer to the RTI information letter dated 03.11.2016 received through
CPIO/Assistant Commissioner Central Excise, Custom & Service Tax Hars Nagpur-l this office on
aated 02.12.2G16 on the above subjact..

In the above context, the point wise reply is as under.,

1. The required information sought by you refates to Jin Bhavan, Gandhibagh, Nagpur which is not
covered under the jurisdiction of Division Butibori-). Hence the report may kindly be treated as “Nil”

.in respect of Division Butibori-I.

Yours faithfully

S| —
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
Customs, Central Excise & Service tax,
Division.Butibori-I.
Copy to the:- CPIO/Assistant Commissioner » Central Excise Customs & Service Tax,
Nagpur-l Commissionerate w.r.t letter F.No.I{(22)74/RTI/NGP-1/2016 /2624 dated

29.11.2016 for information please.

CPIO & Assi Co \ er
Customs, Cept, s ervice tax,
Division.Butibari-I.

T,
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C OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER : CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE
DIVISION BUTIBORI- I, NAGPUR-I COMMISSINERATE. :

C.No. IV(I6)30-03//Dn.BT-II/RTI./QO14/555, Nagpur, dated 15.12.2016
TO, R ; : - LA i

Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut, B
64/65, Fast Wardhaman Nagar, ;

Near Radhakrishna Hospital,
Nagpur-440035,

Gentleman,

Subject:-Application of Shri Anil Zumberlal Bharut, dated-03.11.2016 under
RTI ACT, 2005...reg.

Ok o ok ok AR o ok o ook

Please refer to your letter, Ref. No. Nil, dated 18-11-2016 & CPIO’s letter F.
No.I(22)74/RTI/I\IGP—I/20l6/2625 dated 29-] 1-2016, vide which your application for RTI was

forwarded to this office.

( DR. PINKY BASKEY )
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CENTRA EXCISE & CUSTOMS

DIVISION-BUTIBORI—II

Copyto:
\_,Pﬁ/ The CPIO & Assistant Connmissioner, (RTI) Central Excise & Customs | Hdqr. Nagpur-|
Commissionerate with reference to fetter F.No. I(22)74/RTI/NGP-I/2016/2625, dtd: 29-1 1-2016, for

information please.

“(DR BAS
ASSISTANT MMISSIONER
CENTRA EXCISE & CUSTOMS

DIVISION-BUTIBORI-II




